
Training 23 Apr 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1ead3f22
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Time travel mishap leads to dinosaurs
            Haunted toaster starts a motivational podcast
            Mountaineering prohibits
            Vampires launch cooking show
            All magazines are sold out
            First human fortress
            Magnetic storm cripples power grid
            Clouds form into celebrity look-alikes
            Vampires open a pizzeria
            The sun goes on holiday
            Robots adopt humans
            Cactus basketball team rises
            Meteor shower cancel school
            Witches debate fashion trends.
            Hansel alone in the forest
            Persia conquers Rome
            Kites develop flight problems
            Conservatist tries something new
            No more tsunamis
            Cats compete in international sleeping contest
            Cloned president dies
            Fish become fashion icons
            Talking shoes tell jokes
            Spider-Man quits his job
            Invisible fence becomes visible
            Optimistic owls run for mayor
            Aliens live among humans
            Munich completely congested for 10 days
            Sasquatch tries cooking show
            Cacti learn to swim
            Industrialized thunder honey
            Parachute releases jumper - saves itself
            Someone publishes their first book
            Chair becomes judge
            Ghosts compete in Olympics
            Library turns into disco
            Appendix surgery goes wrong
            Chess game in Siberia
            Chef overcooks food
            Dwarf Nose abducts a child

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 23 Apr 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1ead3f22
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cats run for president
            School sports considered dangerous
            Gnomes win Best Actor
            Gangster boss Al Capone convicted
            Famous pianist goes deaf
            The sun is changing color
            Cats teach mindfulness courses
            Mimes start protest march
            The first crossword puzzle
            Elections held underwater
            Sun shines chocolate syrup
            Cream in school dining mandatory
            Trolls host interspecies friendship festival
            AC freezes again
            Dog speaks fluent French
            Fantasy beasts open bakery
            Superheroes forget their capes
            Fish die-off in the Inn
            Robots join yoga class
            World Championship in sunbathing
            Grasshoppers hold elections
            Jellybeans declare independence
            Assassination attempt on Minister Leonard
            Resources magically regenerate
            Unicorns invade the city
            Nostalgia gains sentience
            Laundry free after midnight
            A Frenchman gets lost in China
            Ahle freshly brewed
            Plants debate philosophy weekly
            First skyscraper on wheels
            Leafy greens sing opera
            Dogs hold talent show
            Tooth fairy runs for mayor
            Plants win lottery
            New disease discovered
            First communication with dolphins
            Supermarket sells time travel tickets
            Roland built
            Extraterrestrials live among humans

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 23 Apr 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1ead3f22
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Caught a grouper
            Inventor invents the wheel
            Marshmallows protest for fluffiness
            Monkeys solve Rubik's cubes
            Birds start web series
            Giant hamster wheel unveiled
            Chickens start a fashion line
            Boys' schools are closed
            Kangaroo wins boxing title
            Construction of the first proton clock
            Time travelers play poker
            Football stadium sold out
            Unicorns plan music festival
            Talking fish write memoir
            Pickles plan secret heist
            Alarm wakes all neighbors
            Superheroes retire for golf
            Only red apples may be grown
            Boss fires himself
            Cat drives tram
            Queen gets married
            Dreams exchanged for candy
            Turtles organize street race
            Psychologist goes crazy
            Robots granted same rights as people
            Cinemas stream from PirateBay
            Birth of Picasso
            Eraser battle in the classroom
            Airbag explodes
            Casino prohibits memory athletes
            Investigating judge Boba arrested
            Lentil becomes gloomy
            Man imprisoned for lawn mowing
            Pigs fly and win the lottery
            Frequent flyer dragons offer travel tips
            Ghosts join social media
            Company is prohibited
            Ship journey around the world
            Robber's pistol experiences renaissance
            The last gold mine closes

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 23 Apr 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1ead3f22
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            The Earth changes its rotation direction
            Peach juice with mallow flavor
            Cats conduct orchestra
            Dinosaurs declare snow day
            Bricks form human pyramid
            Moth crumpled
            Australia underwater
            Ancient mask confuses researchers
            Robot apologizes for hiccups
            Marshmallows rain from clouds
            Bottle is uncorked on Saturn
            Peace treaty signed in Vienna
            Stone Age tennis club discovered
            Einstein looks through telescope
            Biogas may be health hazardous
            Invisible cat catches mice
            All kings meet
            Friendly ghosts throw surprise birthday parties
            Hapag in insolvency
            Peer falls for scientist
            Car companies become electric companies
            New book by Dieter Bohlen
            Fairy godmother starts vlog
            Flying cars cause traffic in clouds
            Icebergs host climate summits
            Ghosts play practical jokes
            Cable fire at Heidi's
            Ghost starts online cooking class
            Competition in wrestling
            Elves start a band
            Chameleon hides
            Octopus claims the throne
            Plants start singing pop songs
            Octopus learns to juggle
            It snows mushrooms
            Heaviest car accident in history
            Giraffes attend city council.
            Blues festival in the village hall
            Invisible man serves coffee
            Zombie parade in city

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 23 Apr 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1ead3f22
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Rabbits hold jazz festival
            Invisible cat adopted by local family
            Robot trains squirrels for acrobatics
            Turtles conquer city streets
            Invisible man goes suntanning
            Goldfish runs for office, wins
            Farmer buys livestock
            Penguin competes in Olympics
            Pirates sail in the North Sea
            Parrots invent new languages
            All bags are made of paper
            Self-cleaning clothes become popular
            Contractor criticized after fraudulent construction
            China prohibits rice cultivation
            Bombs on Prague

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


