1	Time travel mishap leads to dinosaurs
2	Haunted toaster starts a motivational podcast
3	Mountaineering prohibits
4	Vampires launch cooking show
5	All magazines are sold out
6	First human fortress
7	Magnetic storm cripples power grid
8	Clouds form into celebrity look-alikes
9	Vampires open a pizzeria
10	The sun goes on holiday
11	Robots adopt humans
12	Cactus basketball team rises
13	Meteor shower cancel school
14	Witches debate fashion trends.
15	Hansel alone in the forest
16	Persia conquers Rome
17	Kites develop flight problems
18	Conservatist tries something new
19	No more tsunamis
20	Cats compete in international sleeping contest
21	Cloned president dies
22	Fish become fashion icons
23	Talking shoes tell jokes
24	Spider-Man quits his job
25	Invisible fence becomes visible
26	Optimistic owls run for mayor
27	Aliens live among humans
28	Munich completely congested for 10 days
29	Sasquatch tries cooking show
30	Cacti learn to swim
31	Industrialized thunder honey
32	Parachute releases jumper - saves itself
33	Someone publishes their first book
34	Chair becomes judge
35	Ghosts compete in Olympics
36	Library turns into disco
37	Appendix surgery goes wrong
38	Chess game in Siberia
39	Chef overcooks food
40	Dwarf Nose abducts a child

41	Cats run for president
42	School sports considered dangerous
43	Gnomes win Best Actor
44	Gangster boss Al Capone convicted
45	Famous pianist goes deaf
46	The sun is changing color
47	Cats teach mindfulness courses
48	Mimes start protest march
49	The first crossword puzzle
50	Elections held underwater
51	Sun shines chocolate syrup
52	Cream in school dining mandatory
53	Trolls host interspecies friendship festival
54	AC freezes again
55	Dog speaks fluent French
56	Fantasy beasts open bakery
57	Superheroes forget their capes
58	Fish die-off in the Inn
59	Robots join yoga class
60	World Championship in sunbathing
61	Grasshoppers hold elections
62	Jellybeans declare independence
63	Assassination attempt on Minister Leonard
64	Resources magically regenerate
65	Unicorns invade the city
66	Nostalgia gains sentience
67	Laundry free after midnight
68	A Frenchman gets lost in China
69	Ahle freshly brewed
70	Plants debate philosophy weekly
71	First skyscraper on wheels
72	Leafy greens sing opera
73	Dogs hold talent show
74	Tooth fairy runs for mayor
75	Plants win lottery
76	New disease discovered
77	First communication with dolphins
78	Supermarket sells time travel tickets
79	Roland built
80	Extraterrestrials live among humans

81	Caught a grouper
82	Inventor invents the wheel
83	Marshmallows protest for fluffiness
84	Monkeys solve Rubik's cubes
85	Birds start web series
86	Giant hamster wheel unveiled
87	Chickens start a fashion line
88	Boys' schools are closed
89	Kangaroo wins boxing title
90	Construction of the first proton clock
91	Time travelers play poker
92	Football stadium sold out
93	Unicorns plan music festival
94	Talking fish write memoir
95	Pickles plan secret heist
96	Alarm wakes all neighbors
97	Superheroes retire for golf
98	Only red apples may be grown
99	Boss fires himself
100	Cat drives tram
101	Queen gets married
102	Dreams exchanged for candy
103	Turtles organize street race
104	Psychologist goes crazy
105	Robots granted same rights as people
106	Cinemas stream from PirateBay
107	Birth of Picasso
108	Eraser battle in the classroom
109	Airbag explodes
110	Casino prohibits memory athletes
111	Investigating judge Boba arrested
112	Lentil becomes gloomy
113	Man imprisoned for lawn mowing
114	Pigs fly and win the lottery
115	Frequent flyer dragons offer travel tips
116	Ghosts join social media
117	Company is prohibited
118	Ship journey around the world
119	Robber's pistol experiences renaissance
120	The last gold mine closes

121	The Earth changes its rotation direction
122	Peach juice with mallow flavor
123	Cats conduct orchestra
124	Dinosaurs declare snow day
125	Bricks form human pyramid
126	Moth crumpled
127	Australia underwater
128	Ancient mask confuses researchers
129	Robot apologizes for hiccups
130	Marshmallows rain from clouds
131	Bottle is uncorked on Saturn
132	Peace treaty signed in Vienna
133	Stone Age tennis club discovered
134	Einstein looks through telescope
135	Biogas may be health hazardous
136	Invisible cat catches mice
137	All kings meet
138	Friendly ghosts throw surprise birthday parties
139	Hapag in insolvency
140	Peer falls for scientist
141	Car companies become electric companies
142	New book by Dieter Bohlen
143	Fairy godmother starts vlog
144	Flying cars cause traffic in clouds
145	Icebergs host climate summits
146	Ghosts play practical jokes
147	Cable fire at Heidi's
148	Ghost starts online cooking class
149	Competition in wrestling
150	Elves start a band
151	Chameleon hides
152	Octopus claims the throne
153	Plants start singing pop songs
154	Octopus learns to juggle
155	It snows mushrooms
156	Heaviest car accident in history
157	Giraffes attend city council.
158	Blues festival in the village hall
159	Invisible man serves coffee
160	Zombie parade in city

Key: 1ead3f22

Recall time: 15 min

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo, time: 5 min

161 Rabbits hold jazz festival 162 Invisible cat adopted by local family 163 Robot trains squirrels for acrobatics 164 Turtles conquer city streets 165 Invisible man goes suntanning 166 Goldfish runs for office, wins 167 Farmer buys livestock 168 Penguin competes in Olympics 169 Pirates sail in the North Sea 170 Parrots invent new languages 171 All bags are made of paper 172 Self-cleaning clothes become popular 173 Contractor criticized after fraudulent construction 174 China prohibits rice cultivation 175 Bombs on Prague